
I,-I NAN CIA L IM PAC]' STA'I'EMENT
 
For Council Action ltems
 

(Use this fbrm fbr Orclin¿rnccs ancl Resolutions)
 
(Dclivcr oliginal to []inancial Planning Divisioll. Rctain co¡ty.) 

Name of initiator 2. Telephone Number 3. tsureau/OfIìce/Dept. 

Scott Gibson 503-823-7ó1 5 Envi ronnlcntal Scrviccs 

4a. To be f rlecl: 4b. Calenc'lar (Check One) 5. Date Suburittecl to FPD 
Regular Consent 4/5ths Budgct Analyst: 

December 30, 2009 

l) l,csislation'l'itlc: 

Authorize Contract Awarci and Provide 1'or Payment for the Construction of thc Fanno llasin 
Punp Station FM, Multnolrah Section Project F,08294 (Orclinance) 

2) Purposc of the Proposed Lcgislation: 

To authorize the Coururissioner of Pubilc Alfairs ancl Auditor to execute a contract with the 
lowest lesponsible biddcr fbr the replacement of the Multnomah Section clf the F¿inno Basin 
Pressule Line systerl. 

3) lìevcnue : Will this legislation gencrate or reduce currcnt or future rcvenuc coming to 
the City? 

No. 

If so, lry how much? 

NA 

If new revenuc is gencrated iclentify the source. N,4. 

4) Ilxpense:
 
What at'e the costs to the City because of this legislation? Includc costs in the currentfisc¿rl
 
year as wcll as costs in fìlturc years. If the action is relatccl to a grant or contracf, inchrcle thc
 
Iocal contribution or match requirecl.
 

The construction contract cost based on bicis leceived is $5,050,951 .00. 

5) Staffins ilequirements: 
a) Will nny positions be created, climinated or re-classified in thc currcnt yeâr as a result of this 
lcgislation? If new positions are created inclucle whcther thcy will bc p:rrt-time, fhll-tiure, 
lirnited term or pcrmanent positions.If the position is limitecl terrn, indicate the cncl of thc term, 

No. 

b) Will positions bc creatcd or e liminated in./irture leur.s trs a rcsult of this legislation? 

No. 

http:positions.If


6) Changc in Approrrriations: Iluclgct changes fbr the currcnt ycirt'tnust go through the IìMP 
Process. 'l'his scction nlav onl}, bc use rvith prior pcrmission of )'our OlVllì anah,st fbr 

cenler cr¡tle,s untl uccolur/,t b bc u,yed b.1t ç¿r¡,'r,¡ tlccoLutliug. Intlicule "netr" in Ccnlet'Co¿lc colut¡ut 
if new cenÍer nactl.ç 1o l"¡e creul.etl. Use otltlilionul r^pece i/ needctl. 

Center Account Alnor¡nt Fund 

Dean Marriott, l)irector, Ilurcau o1' Euviroumental Scrvices 

APPROPIìIA'I'ION UNII' HÌìAD (Typecl rlalne a11cl signature) 



Christine MoodyCrrv op PonTLAND Ch ief Procurement Officer 
OIìFICE OIì MANAGEML,Nl' AND IìINANCI] Procurement Services 

'1.120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Rm 750
Sam Adams, Mayor Portland, Oregon 97204-1912

Kenneth L. Rust, Chief Administrative Officer (503) 823-5047
Jeffrey B. Baer, Director, Bureau of lnternal Business FAX (503) 823-6865

Services TTY (503) 823-6868 

MEMORANDUM
 

DATE: December 16,2009
TO: Mayor Sam Adams 

FROM: Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer, Acting Purchasing nguntN 
SUBJECT: Accept Bid of Moore Excavation, lnc. for the Fanno Basin PS FM, Multnomah 

Section Project for $5,050,951.00 (Purchasing Report - Bid Number 111174) 

1. 	INTENDED THURSDAY FILING DATE: December 30, 2009 

2. REQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: January 6, 2010 
3, CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Christine Moody, 503-823-1095 
4. 	PLACE ON: ICONSENT X n¡CUmn 
5. 	BUDGET TMPACT STATEMENT ATTACHED: xV Ew [ruln 
6. ONE (1)ORTGTNAL COPY OF THE CONTRACT APPROVED AS TO FORM BY C|TY 

ATToRNEY ATTACHED: flYes ljrvo Xrula 

7. BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: Ordinance Number 183344 adopted on November 18, 2009, 
authorized a contract and provided payment for the construction of the Fanno Basin PS 
Pressure Line, Multnomah Section Project No. E08294. 

B. FINANCIAL IMPACT: The estimated project cost was $10,700,000.00 (moderate level of 
confidence). Perthe bid submission, the total amount is $5,050,951.00. Funds forthis project 
are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund , FY 2010 Budget, Bureau of Environmental 
Services, Project Number E08294 (WBS #808294.C60). 

L 	RECOMMENDATIONiACTION REQUESTED: Accept Recommendation to award contract to 
Moore Excavation, lnc. in the amount of $5,050,951.00. 

10.SCOPE OF WORK ON PROJECT: The project includes all labor, materials, tools, equipment, 
and labor to replace the Multnomah Section of the Fanno Basin pump station pressure line to 
increase the flow conveyance capacity needed to convey peak flows during a storm event, and 
to remove the existing PVC piping that has been determined to be inadequate for long term 
operations. 

l1 n l:,11 t rrr I O¡tprtrl t r n i t.\, l',' nt lt I o)'ct' 

http:5,050,951.00
http:5,050,951.00
http:10,700,000.00
http:5,050,951.00



