
ORDINANCENo. 1S5 5L7 
Amend contract with Moore Excavation, Inc. for additional work and compensation for Fanno Basin pump 
Station Force Main: Multnomah Section. Project No. E08294 (Ordinance; amend Contract No. 300010ag) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. Moore Excavation, Inc. (MEI) was constructing the Fanno Basin Pump Station Force Main: 
Multnomah Section project under Contract No. 30001048, with an amènded expiration date of 
November 24,2011, and contract amount of $5,050,951.00 

2-	 During the course of construction, many utility conflicts, changed or extra items of work were 
identified. This required the contractor to address them, in order to complete the work. This 
included removing approximately 3,300 linear feet of 10" water main anì replacing it with l2',
pipe in order to meet the requirements of OAR 333. Extra work also includà grinãing and 
repaving Multnomah Boulevard from SV/ 45th to SW 3l't at the request of PgOf. In order to 
pay for this extra work, Ordinance No. 184668 (attached) was approved by Council and 
increased the Contract to $7,309 ,727 .35. 

3. 	 During the course of performing the extra work detailed in Ordinance No. 184668, completion
of these items required additional bid item quantities and exceeded the estimated quantiiy. The 
number of Flaggers Hours required to do the extra work and the quantity of pavement that had 
to be ground down and repaved were in excess of what was estirnated, úut nã".r.ury to the
work. These excess bid item quantities exceed the authori zed, Contract value approved by
Ordinance No. 184668. The revised Final Contract Amount is $7,340 ,750.34. 

4. 	 The estimated cost is $31,022.99. Funds are available in the Sewer System Operating Fund,
FY 11-12 Budget, Bureau of Environmental Services, WBS Element E0B2g4. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the council directs: 

a. 	 The Director of the Bureau of Environmental Services or designee are hereby authorized to 
execute change orders and quantity increases for bid item ovemrns to Contract No. 3000104g
with Moore Excavation, Inc. for the pu{pose and amount described in Section l. 

b' 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants chargeable to the 
Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is presented and approved 6y the proper
authority. 

Passed by the counciúUL 2õ 20:¡7 LaVonne Griffin-ValadeDan Saltzrnan 
Commissioner of Public Affairs Auditor of the City of Portland 

Byl 
Mark Hutchinson 
June 14,201 I 

808294 - ord 
Deputy 

http:31,022.99
http:5,050,951.00


, rr\Õ 

ir WÞ -95? 

Agenda No. 

oRDrNANcENo. 185 517 
Title 

Amend contract with Moore Excavation, Inc. for additional work and compensitiotr øt ttl" f'anno Basin 
Pump Station Force Main: Multnomah Section proj€€.t, Project No. 808294 (Ordinance; Ámend.Contract No. 
3000 I 048). 

INTRODUCED BY 
Dan Saltzman, Commissioner of Public Affairs 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

Mayor-Finance and Administration - Adams 

Position 1/Utilities - Fritz 

Position 2Mlorks - Fish 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman '{ 

Position 4/Safetv - Leonard 

BUREAU APPROVAL ,/
 
Bureau: Environmental Servióes


,r,¡"fl,ÌÂ".{rwffJL
1,¿f 

Prepared by: Mark Hutchínson
 
Date Prepared: June 6,2012
 

Financial lmpact Statement
 
Completed X Amends eudget !
 
Not Required fl
 

Portland Policv Document 
lf "Yes" requires Óity eolicy paragraph stated 
¡n document.Yesll No tX 

Council Meeting Date: July 11,2012 

City Attorney Approval .; f,
! 1., 

AGENDA 

TIME CERTAIN N 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuGii 

CoNSENT x 
REGULAR N 
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discuõìf 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
 
Auditor of the City of Portland
 

By: 
Deputy 

ACTION TAKEN: 

,L I 8 2012 p¿s5sD T0 5ECSND READTNG JUL 2 5 Z01Z 9:30 Á"it 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED
 
AS FOLLOWS:
 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Fri¡z	 1. Fritz 

2. Fish	 2. F¡sh 

3. Saltzman	 Saltzman! 
4. Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


